charges� consist of interest expense, capitalized interest and the estimated interest portion of rents.

(2) On April 1, 2016, we issued $2.5 billion aggregate principal amount of senior notes. The ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the 39-week period ended
March 26, 2016 does not give pro forma effect to such issuance of senior notes.

(3) On July 14, 2015, we redeemed $5.0 billion aggregate principal amount of our senior notes. The ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the fiscal year ended
June 27, 2015 does not give pro forma effect to such redemption of senior notes.

S-15

Edgar Filing: ALANCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 26, 2016 on:

� an actual basis;

� an as adjusted basis to give effect to our offering of $2.5 billion aggregate principal amount of senior notes on April 1, 2016; and

� an as further adjusted basis to give effect to this offering, the Brakes Group acquisition and the use of the net proceeds from the
issuance of the notes as set forth under �Use of Proceeds.�

Actual
As

adjusted
As further
adjusted

(In thousands except for share data)
Short-term debt:
None
Long-term debt:
U.S. commercial paper $ � $ � $ 61,372
Senior notes, interest at 5.25%, maturing on February 12, 2018 499,363 499,363 499,363
Senior notes, interest at 5.375%, maturing on March 17, 2019 249,496 249,496 249,496
Senior notes, interest at 2.60%, maturing on June 12, 2022 446,419 446,419 446,419
Debentures, interest at 7.16%, maturing on April 15, 2027 50,000 50,000 50,000
Debentures, interest at 6.50%, maturing on August 1, 2028 224,706 224,706 224,706
Senior notes, interest at 5.375%, maturing on September 21, 2035 499,709 499,709 499,709
Senior notes, interest at 6.625%, maturing on March 17, 2039 246,289 246,289 246,289
Senior notes, interest at 2.6%, maturing on October 1, 2020 748,715 748,715 748,715
Senior notes, interest at 3.75%, maturing on October 1, 2025 750,000 750,000 750,000
Senior notes, interest at 4.85%, maturing on October 1, 2045 499,612 499,612 499,612
Senior notes, interest at 1.90%, maturing on April 1, 2019 � 497,925 497,925
Senior notes, interest at 2.50%, maturing on July 15, 2021 � 497,440 497,440
Senior notes, interest at 3.30%, maturing on July 15, 2026 � 990,631 990,631
Senior notes, interest at 4.50%, maturing on April 1, 2046 � 493,985 493,985
Senior notes, interest at 1.25%, maturing on June 23, 2023 � � 558,646(1)
Notes payable, capital leases, and other debt, interest averaging 2.81% and maturing at various dates to
fiscal 2026 as of March, 2016 147,586 147,586 147,586

Total long-term debt 4,361,895 6,841,876 7,461,894
Less current maturities of long-term debt (7,175) (7,175) (7,175)
Less notes payable (79,836) (79,836) (79,836)

Long-term debt net of current maturities 4,274,884 6,754,865 7,374,883

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value $1 per share; 1,500,000 shares authorized; none issued � � �
Common stock, par value $1 per share; 2,000,000,000 shares authorized; 765,174,900 issued 765,175 765,175 765,175
Paid-in capital 1,039,236 1,039,236 1,039,236
Retained earnings 8,964,542 8,964,542 8,964,542
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (988,101) (988,101) (988,101)
Less cost of treasury stock (200,223,397 shares) (5,811,421) (5,811,421) (5,811,421)

Total shareholders� equity $ 3,969,431 $ 3,969,431 $ 3,969,431

Total capitalization(2) $ 8,331,326 $ 10,811,307 $ 11,431,325

Edgar Filing: ALANCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 34

(1) The amount in the �As further adjusted� column is the U.S. dollar equivalent of the aggregate principal amount of the notes being offered hereby, converted
from euro using the exchange rate of �1.00 = U.S.$1.1281 on June 10, 2016, as announced by the U.S. Federal Reserve Board.

(2) Total capitalization consists of long-term debt including current maturities, notes payable and shareholders� equity.

S-16

Edgar Filing: ALANCO TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA